CDDO OF SOUTHEAST KANSAS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY ORGANIZATION POLICIES AND PROCEDURES

REGARDING: Affiliates Group

New 08/04, Revised 07/14, 04/15, 7/18, 9/18, 4/19

Reviewed 6/23

POLICY

The CDDO will form and maintain an Affiliates Group for the purpose of distributing and sharing information regarding I/DD services. The Affiliates Group will also be used to gather information about CDDO operations and to provide feedback for CDDO improvements.

PROCEDURE

The Affiliates Group will be composed of representatives of affiliates/service providers. The Group will meet quarterly, or as determined necessary by the Group.

The purposes of the Affiliates Group meetings are to:

- Share information regarding I/DD services
- Receive input and feedback from affiliates/service providers concerning service issues, proposals, practices, etc.
- Provide networking opportunities among affiliates/service providers